

IIML/PRL2014-15/0005 For immediate release Lucknow

Appointment of an Interim Director at IIM Lucknow

Dr. J.J. Irani, Chairman, Indian Institute of Management, Lucknow today formally announced the name of the Interim Director for IIM Lucknow. Prof. Rajiv Kumar Srivastava, the senior most professor would be taking over the charge as Interim Director, IIM Lucknow from 15th September 2014.

Prof. Srivastava an alumnus of Virginia Tech. USA, NITIE Bombay & IIT Kanpur has been associated with the institute since more than last two decades and has held various academic and administrative positions including Chairperson Student Affairs, Chairperson Alumni Affairs, Chairperson PGP, Dean Academic Affairs.

Dr. Irani congratulated the interim director and extended all support to him on behalf of the Board of Governors, IIM Lucknow. He again reiterated that they are waiting for the sanction from the MHRD regarding the appointment of a permanent director who has been shortlisted by a properly constituted selection committee.

For any further queries/clarification, please feel free to contact

Anuradha Manjul

Public Relations & Media Relations Officer Indian Institute of Management, Lucknow

Mobile: 9792333376

Ph:91-522-2734101-23 Extn: 6910 Direct: 6696910

Email:anuradhamanjul@iiml.ac.in

www.iiml.ac.in